

Levelling Register.—Continued.

No. of Station.	Distance in feet from the River St. John.	Back Sight.	Fore Sight.	Difference.	Total height in feet above the River St. John.	Remarks.
	91,316				502.52	Brought up.
325	91,488	.23	10.89	10.66	491.86	
6	91,632	.98	10.95	9.97	481.89	
7	91,928	.61	6.72	6.11	475.78	
8	92,152	1.28	11.21	9.93	465.85	
9	92,453	.42	1.07	.65	465.20	
330	92,661	10.02	1.10	8.92	474.12	
1	92,827	10.89	1.47	9.42	483.54	
2	93,023	10.13	3.04	7.09	490.63	Bench mark, No. 10. September 4.
3	93,343	9.93	7.55	2.38	493.01	
4	93,569	1.91	11.43	9.52	483.49	
5	93,676	2.28	11.10	8.82	474.67	
6	93,767	1.43	10.83	9.40	465.27	
7	93,931	.53	9.72	9.19	456.08	Cross a ravine 15 ft. deep.
8	94,025	.82	11.38	10.56	445.52	
9	94,223	1.35	12.24	10.89	434.63	
340	94,417	1.41	10.78	9.37	425.26	
1	94,484	.34	10.55	10.21	415.05	
2	94,508	.59	11.00	10.41	404.64	
3	94,768	2.95	10.34	7.39	397.25	
4	94,932	2.16	5.54	3.38	393.87	
5	95,140	4.02	10.47	6.45	387.42	
6	95,446	1.25	9.60	8.35	379.07	
7	95,603	1.21	11.85	10.64	368.43	
8	95,770	.84	10.70	9.86	358.57	
9	95,953	1.12	11.22	10.10	348.47	
350	96,063	.80	10.91	10.11	338.36	
1	96,223	.74	11.39	10.65	327.71	
2	96,659	.50	4.97	4.47	323.24	
3	96,999	5.78	6.30	.52	322.72	
4	97,183	1.64	4.46	2.82	319.90	At 100 to 183 small brook west.
5	97,592	11.09	.48	10.61	330.51	
6	98,077	4.03	7.19	3.16	327.35	
7	98,479	3.41	1.97	1.44	328.79	
8	99,001	5.53	2.74	2.79	331.58	
9	99,605	10.41	.82	9.59	341.17	
360	99,947	10.36	1.08	9.28	350.45	At 400 small brook west.
1	100,183	10.14	1.82	8.32	358.77	
2	100,386	10.38	1.05	9.33	368.10	
3	100,702	10.67	2.10	8.57	376.67	
4	100,998	9.82	2.84	6.98	383.65	
5	101,310	11.31	.94	10.37	394.02	
6	101,516	10.04	.82	9.22	403.24	
7	101,638	10.48	2.17	8.31	411.55	
8	101,953	10.28	1.63	8.65	420.20	
9	102,164	5.62	2.66	2.96	423.16	Bench mark, No. 11. September 5.
370	102,469	6.06	2.83	3.23	426.39	
1	102,969	7.67	1.27	6.40	432.79	
2	103,331	8.90	1.19	7.71	440.50	
3	103,832	9.84	1.04	8.80	449.30	
4	104,357	6.10	5.14	.96	450.26	
5	104,647	3.32	8.76	5.44	444.82	
6	105,445	3.95	6.35	2.40	442.42	
7	105,468	3.47	3.61	.14	442.28	
8	105,702	2.47	10.51	8.04	434.24	
9	105,961	2.95	8.20	5.25	428.99	
380	106,198	1.35	11.23	9.88	419.11	
1	106,398	2.15	10.92	8.77	410.34	
2	106,716	6.45	2.95	3.50	413.84	
3	107,330	3.57	2.50	1.07	414.91	
4	107,920	4.90	4.63	.27	415.18	
5	108,248	2.60	3.52	.92	414.26	
6	108,546	6.13	.96	5.17	419.43	Bench mark, No. 12.
7	108,744	8.71	1.69	7.02	426.45	
8	108,915	12.68	.94	11.74	438.19	
9	109,032	11.41	.75	10.66	448.85	
390	109,211	4.21	1.51	2.70	451.55	
	109,211				451.55	Carried over.